
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2179

TO BE ANSWERED ON 16TH DECEMBER, 2021


UNEMPLOYMENT RATE


2179.  SHRI SHWAIT MALIK:


 Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the unemployment rate among people having completed school education between 2017 and 2021 in the State of Punjab, year and district-wise details thereof; and

(b) the unemployment rate among people having completed college education between 2017 and 2021 in the State of Punjab, year and district-wise details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

(SHRI RAMESWAR TELI)


(a) & (b) : As per annual Periodic Labour Force Survey (PLFS) reports 2017-

18, 2018-19 & 2019-20, the details of the unemployment rate among people having completed school education & college education between 2017 and 2021 in the State of Punjab (age 15 years and above on usual status basis) are given at Annexure.

*****


Annexure


Annexure referred to in reply of part (a) & (b) of the Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question

No. 2179 due for reply on 16.12.2021


Details of unemployment rate for persons of age 15 years and above of different general education level according to usual status basis approach in Punjab as per PLFS report

(in %)

Year
Secondary

& Above

Higher

Secondary

Diploma/

Certificate

Course

Graduate

Post

Graduate

& Above

All

2017-18 11.4 12.6 20.0 13.1 18.4 7.7

2018-19 11.2 14.3 17.0 17.3 16.6 7.4

2019-20 11.7 15.8 16.4 14.5 14.1 7.3


Source: Annual report PLFS, 2017-18, 2018-19 & 2019-20; M/o Statistics and Programme

Implementation.

